

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

916 WRIT PETITION NO.2666 OF 2021

**PANDHARINATH SAMPAT SATPUTE AND OTHERS
..PETITIONERS**

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS ..RESPONDENTS

...
Mr. H. D. Deshmukh, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. K. N. Lokhande, AGP for Respondents-State.
...

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, JJ.**

DATED : 11th FEBRUARY, 2021.

PER COURT:-

1. The learned counsel submits that the land of petitioners for major part of the area is submerged in the water. The heavy economic losses caused to petitioners. The steps are not undertaken for acquiring the lands of petitioners.

2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 08.04.2021. The learned A.G.P. waives service of notice for respondent nos.1 to 5.

**(SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI)
JUDGE**

**(S. V. GANGAPURWALA)
JUDGE**