

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

932 WRIT PETITION NO.2666 OF 2021

PANDHARINATH SAMPAT SATPUTE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. S. R. Kedar h/f. Mr. V. B. Dhage

AGP for Respondent/s - State : Mr. S.R. Yadav - Lonikar

Advocate for Respondent No. 8 : Mr. B.R. Survase

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI & S. G. MEHARE, JJ.

DATE : 24th February, 2022

ORDER:

At the request of learned AGP, stand over to 03.03.2022.

(S. G. MEHARE, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

JPC