

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

958 WRIT PETITION NO.2666 OF 2021

**PANDHARINATH SAMPAT SATPUTE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Dhage Vaibhav B.

AGP for Respondents: Mr. S B Yawalkar

Advocate for Respondent 8 : Mr. B R Survase

...

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE & S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.

Dated: April 11, 2023

...

PER COURT :-

1. In view of the affidavit-in-reply tendered on behalf of respondent no.2, learned counsel for the petitioners is granted time of four weeks to file rejoinder.
2. Stand over to 3rd July, 2023.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

...