



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

931 WRIT PETITION NO. 2666 OF 2021

**Pandharinath Sampat Satpute And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others**

- ...
- Adv. Dhage Vaibhav B. for the Petitioners
 - Mr. S. R. Wakale, AGP for State
 - Adv. B. R. Survase for Respondent No. 8
- ...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 06.01.2026

PER COURT:

1. Learned AGP to get clear instructions as to whether the acquired lands alone are submerged or whether lands beyond the acquired lands of the petitioners are also submerged.
2. The necessary affidavit be also filed explaining this position.
3. List the present petition on 28.01.2026.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.]

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]