



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

965 WRIT PETITION NO. 2666 OF 2021

PANDHARINATH SAMPAT SATPUTE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. S.G. Munde h/f. Mr. V.B. Dhage
AGP for Respondents 1 to 5 : Mr. N.D. Batule
Advocate for Respondent 8 : Mr. B.R. Survase

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

Dated : January 28, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned AGP appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 5 seeks time to file additional affidavit.
2. By way of last opportunity, stand over to 16.3.2026. It is made clear that on the next date, no adjournment will be granted.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.)

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssc/