

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

61 WRIT PETITION NO. 2666 OF 2021

Pandharinath Sampat Satpute and Others

..Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Others

..Respondents

.....

Shri. S. G. Munde h/f. Shri. Vaibhav B Dhage, Advocate for the
Petitioners

Shri. S. R. Wakle, AGP for the State.

Shri. B.R. Survase, Advocate for Respondent No.8

.....

**CORAM : N. B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, JJ.**

Dated : MARCH 16, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Despite the orders dated 06.01.2026 and 28.01.2026 granting time to learned AGP to take instructions, no instructions have been received till date. If instructions are not received by the next date, Respondent No. 5 shall personally remain present before this Court on the next date.

2. Stand over to 30.03.2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.)

(N. B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)