

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

71 WRIT PETITION NO.2666 OF 2021

Pandharinath Sampat Satpute and Others

..Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Others

..Respondents

.....

Shri. Vaibhav B. Dhage, Advocate for the Petitioners

Shri. S. R. Wakle, AGP for the State.

.....

**CORAM : N. B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, JJ.**

Dated : MARCH 30, 2026

PER COURT :-

. Though directed, neither instructions are received nor Respondent No.5 - Tahsildar is present in the Court.

2. Issue Bailable Warrant against Respondent No.5 – Tahsildar in the sum of Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand), returnable on 15.04.2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.)

(N. B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)

GGP