



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

90 WRIT PETITION NO. 2666 OF 2021

PANDHARINATH SAMPAT SATPUTE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Mr.Dhage V.B.
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.R. Wakale
Advocate for Respondent no.8 : Mr. Survase B.R.

...
**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

DATED : 15th APRIL, 2026.

ORDER :

. Pursuant to the bailable warrant issued against respondent no.5, Mrs. Yogita Shivdas Khatavkar, Tahsildar, Fulambri is present in the Court.

2. Upon instructions from her, learned A.G.P submits that the instructions are required to be taken of respondent no.6. She is not the authority, who can instruct in the present matter. In that view of the matter, respondent no.5 is discharged.

3. Learned A.G.P to instruct in respect of panchanama on page 23-A and the report on page 115 by filing additional reply of competent authority.

4. Stand over to 06.07.2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,J.)